How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Justin Trudeau

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

I O = . I
Total [ [ 18-34 3554 55+ <HS HS PostSec | Univ Grad The The New | TheBloc | TheGreen |  The Or some | Would not
Conservativ| Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (8Q) Party of Would spoil
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H |

J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 m 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
621 283 338 181 187 254 80 157 208 176 41 370 113 8 14 - - 10 65
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 39% 44% 44% 37% 44% 37% 38% 41% 48% 1% 93% 45% 1% 24% - - 19% 27%
D * GH JLMNQR JMNQR * > = ** * ™M
200 98 102 66 62 72 36 51 69 44 9 166 16 - 2 - - 1 7
Very favourable 13% 13% 13% 16% 12% 12% 17% 12% 14% 12% 2% 42% 7% - 3% - - 1% 3%
. JLMNQR J * * o - B
421 185 236 115 124 182 44 105 140 132 32 204 97 8 12 - - 9 58
Somewhat favourable 28% 25% 31% 28% 24% 31% 20% 25% 28% 36% 8% 51% 39% 1% 21% - - 18% 24%
D * FGH JLMNQR JMNQR * > = ** * ™M
791 419 373 195 289 307 115 232 269 175 333 26 133 63 44 29 15 29 119
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 57% 48% 48% 57% 53% 53% 56% 53% 48% 87% 7% 53% 85% 76% 100% 100% 57% 49%
B c . [l KLNQR K KLOR* KLR* ** ** K* K
313 159 154 96 103 113 39 96 111 67 86 20 70 35 25 - 1 17 59
Somewhat unfavourable 21% 22% 20% 24% 20% 20% 18% 23% 22% 18% 23% 5% 28% 47% 42% - 9% 33% 24%
* K K JKLR* JKR* = ** K* K
479 260 219 98 186 194 77 136 157 108 247 6 64 28 19 29 13 12 59
Very unfavourable 32% 36% 28% 24% 37% 33% 35% 33% 31% 30% 65% 2% 25% 38% 33% 100% 91% 24% 24%
B c c . KLMNQR K K* K* ** - K* K
87 27 61 33 34 20 24 25 25 13 8 1 3 3 - - - 12 59
Don't know enough to say either way 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 3% 11% 6% 5% 4% 2% * 1% 4% - - - 24% 24%
A E E * K K* * = ** JKLMN* JKLMN
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Erin O'Toole

Total [ [ 18-34 3554 55+ <HS HS PostSec | Univ Grad The The New | TheBloc | TheGreen |  The Or some | Would not
Conservativ| Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (8Q) Party of Would spoil
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H | J N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 m 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
418 231 186 113 134 171 42 131 146 99 265 64 36 11 10 4 3 2 25
Top 2 Box (Net) 28% 32% 24% 28% 26% 29% 19% 32% 29% 27% 69% 16% 14% 15% 16% 12% 19% 3% 10%
B . F KLMNQR B * - - B
114 67 47 38 33 42 14 39 36 24 88 15 4 - 1 - - 1 6
Very favourable 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 23% 4% 1% - 2% - - 1% 2%
. KLMNQR * * o - *
304 165 140 75 100 129 29 91 110 74 177 49 32 11 9 4 3 1 19
Somewhat favourable 20% 23% 18% 18% 20% 22% 13% 22% 22% 20% 46% 12% 13% 15% 15% 12% 19% 2% 8%
. KLMNQR B * - - B
728 381 347 184 251 294 99 183 244 202 68 278 162 49 41 26 12 18 75
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 52% 45% 45% 49% 51% 45% 44% 49% 55% 18% 70% 65% 67% 69% 88% 81% 35% 31%
B . GH JaR JaR Jar* Jar* ** ** > J
294 153 141 77 99 117 39 72 102 80 56 105 45 25 12 1 4 9 36
Somewhat unfavourable 20% 21% 18% 19% 20% 20% 18% 17% 20% 22% 15% 26% 18% 34% 21% 3% 27% 18% 15%
. IR JR* * - - B
435 229 206 107 151 177 60 111 142 122 12 173 17 25 28 25 8 9 39
Very unfavourable 29% 31% 27% 26% 30% 30% 27% 27% 28% 33% 3% 44% 47% 33% 48% 85% 54% 17% 16%
. JaR JaR JR* Jar* ** ** > J
354 116 238 112 125 116 77 100 112 64 50 56 52 13 9 - - 32 143
Don't know enough to say either way 24% 16% 31% 27% 25% 20% 35% 24% 22% 18% 13% 14% 21% 18% 15% - - 61% 59%
A E HI* | | JK * * = ** JKLMN* JKLMN
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Jagmeet Singh

_ : EalE s
Conservativ| Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (C)) Party of Would spoil|
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H | L N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 m 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
675 304 371 215 213 246 81 174 233 187 106 206 230 17 26 3 1 15 70
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 42% 48% 53% 42% 42% 37% 42% 46% 51% 28% 52% 92% 23% 45% 12% 10% 29% 29%
A DE * FG JMQR JKMNQR * m* = ** *
213 85 127 95 61 57 40 56 68 49 10 43 133 2 7 - - 7 12
Very favourable 14% 12% 17% 23% 12% 10% 18% 14% 13% 13% 3% 11% 53% 3% 12% - - 13% 5%
A DE . R JKMNQR * ” ** ** ”
462 218 244 120 153 189 40 118 166 138 96 163 97 15 19 3 1 8 58
Somewhat favourable 31% 30% 32% 29% 30% 33% 18% 29% 33% 38% 25% 41% 39% 20% 33% 12% 10% 15% 24%
* F FG IMQR JMQR * * - - *
578 341 237 132 199 247 87 155 193 142 223 156 13 46 2 26 13 13 64
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 47% 31% 32% 39% 43% 40% 37% 38% 39% 58% 39% 5% 63% 41% 88% 90% 26% 26%
B c . KLNQR R KLNQR* [ ** ** L L
310 168 142 64 111 134 35 83 105 86 107 103 9 22 13 4 3 8 40
Somewhat unfavourable 21% 23% 18% 16% 22% 23% 16% 20% 21% 24% 28% 26% 4% 30% 21% 15% 19% 15% 17%
C * LR LR LR* L* = ** L L
268 173 9% 68 88 113 52 72 88 56 116 53 3 25 1 22 10 6 23
Very unfavourable 18% 24% 12% 17% 17% 19% 24% 17% 18% 15% 30% 13% 1% 34% 19% 73% 71% 11% 10%
B . KLOR L KLOR* [ ** ** L L
247 84 163 62 97 88 51 85 76 35 53 35 7 10 9 - - 24 109
Don't know enough to say either way 16% 12% 21% 15% 19% 15% 23% 20% 15% 10% 14% 9% 3% 14% 15% - - 46% 45%
A * | | L L L* L* = ** JKLMN* JKLMN
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Annamie Paul

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

I O = . I
Total [ [ 18-34 3554 55+ <HS HS PostSec | Univ Grad The The New | TheBloc | TheGreen |  The Or some | Would not
Conservativ| Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (8Q) Party of Would spoil
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H |

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
220 125 94 86 67 66 46 54 61 58 44 50 53 9 32 - 1 4 26
Top 2 Box (Net) 15% 17% 12% 21% 13% 11% 21% 13% 12% 16% 11% 13% 21% 13% 54% - 10% 7% 11%
B DE * JKR * JKLMQR* = ** *
38 21 16 17 8 13 13 13 5 7 6 9 12 1 10 - - - -
Very favourable 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 17% - - - -
H* H IR * JKLMQR* ** o *
182 104 78 69 59 54 33 41 57 51 38 41 41 9 22 - 1 4 26
Somewhat favourable 12% 14% 10% 17% 12% 9% 15% 10% 11% 14% 10% 10% 16% 12% 37% - 10% 7% 11%
B E * JK * JKLMQR* = ** *
644 375 268 162 216 266 68 198 216 161 212 205 70 39 13 24 12 1 58
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 52% 35% 39% 42% 46% 31% 48% 43% 44% 55% 52% 28% 53% 22% 80% 80% 22% 24%
B * F F LNQR LNQR LNQR* * ** ** *
325 172 154 99 107 120 49 96 100 80 93 117 41 17 10 10 1 2 34
Somewhat unfavourable 22% 24% 20% 24% 21% 21% 22% 23% 20% 22% 24% 29% 16% 23% 18% 34% 9% 5% 14%
0 LR LR Y * = - -
318 203 115 63 109 146 19 101 116 82 119 88 29 22 3 14 10 9 24
Very unfavourable 21% 28% 15% 15% 21% 25% 9% 24% 23% 22% 31% 22% 12% 30% 5% 47% 71% 18% 10%
B c * F F F KLNR LNR LNR* * ** ** *
637 228 409 162 226 249 104 162 225 145 127 142 127 25 14 6 1 36 158
Don't know enough to say either way 42% 31% 53% 40% 44% 43% 48% 39% 45% 40% 33% 36% 51% 34% 24% 20% 10% 71% 65%
A * JKMN * * > ** JKLMN* JKLMN
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Yves-Francois Blanchet

_ : EalE s
Conservativ| Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (C)) Party of Would spoil|
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H | N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 m 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
220 141 79 61 71 89 54 69 53 45 37 44 23 65 13 - 1 7 30
Top 2 Box (Net) 15% 19% 10% 15% 14% 15% 25% 17% 10% 12% 10% 1% 9% 89% 23% - 9% 13% 12%
B HI* H JKLNQR* JKL* = ** *
75 52 23 27 17 31 2 22 18 11 10 9 8 40 4 - - - 5
Very favourable 5% 7% 3% 7% 3% 5% 11% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 54% 7% - - - 2%
B HI* JKLNQR* * - - *
145 89 55 34 54 57 30 46 34 34 28 34 15 25 9 - 1 7 25
Somewhat favourable 10% 12% 7% 8% 1% 10% 14% 1% 7% 9% 7% 9% 6% 35% 16% - 9% 13% 10%
B * H JKLNQR* L* = ** *
694 407 288 185 230 279 77 184 249 184 224 223 105 3 30 28 13 9 58
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 56% 37% 45% 45% 48% 35% 44% 50% 50% 59% 56% 42% 4% 51% 96% 91% 18% 24%
B . F F LMQR LMaR MaR * MQR* ** ** M* ™M
290 154 135 79 99 112 41 76 97 76 83 97 42 3 15 15 1 4 30
Somewhat unfavourable 19% 21% 18% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 21% 22% 24% 17% 4% 26% 50% 10% 7% 12%
* MR LMQR M * MQR* = ** *
405 252 152 106 131 167 36 108 153 108 141 126 63 - 15 14 12 6 29
Very unfavourable 27% 35% 20% 26% 26% 29% 16% 26% 30% 30% 37% 32% 25% - 25% 46% 81% 11% 12%
B . F F LMQR MaR MR * MR* ** ** m* ™M
586 181 405 163 209 214 88 161 201 136 121 131 122 5 16 1 - 35 155
Don't know enough to say either way 39% 25% 52% 40% 41% 37% 40% 39% 40% 37% 32% 33% 49% 7% 27% 4% - 68% 64%
A * M M JKMN * m* = ** JKLMN* JKLMN
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Maxime Bernier

_ : EalE s
Conservativ| Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
eParty Party (8Q) Party of Would spoil|
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B c D E F G H | N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 m 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 7 59 29 15 51 243
206 124 82 93 70 44 50 68 51 37 65 36 20 1 1 29 6 5 22
Top 2 Box (Net) 14% 17% 1% 23% 14% 8% 23% 16% 10% 10% 17% 9% 8% 15% 19% 100% 43% 10% 9%
B DE E HI* HI KLR * KL* ** ** *
74 51 22 33 25 15 24 26 14 9 19 12 1 2 6 25 1 - 7
Very favourable 5% 7% 3% 8% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% * 3% 9% 85% 10% - 3%
B E HI* HI L L * KL* - - *
132 73 59 59 45 28 26 42 37 28 46 24 19 8 6 4 5 5 14
Somewhat favourable 9% 10% 8% 15% 9% 5% 12% 10% 7% 8% 12% 6% 8% 1% 10% 15% 34% 10% 6%
DE E . R B * - - B
780 441 339 173 251 356 83 193 284 220 209 264 131 54 30 - 8 13 71
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 61% 44% 42% 49% 61% 38% 47% 57% 60% 55% 67% 52% 74% 52% - 57% 25% 29%
B c . FG FG arR JLOR arR JINQR* QrR* - * *
240 134 106 69 86 85 37 62 85 56 73 70 35 8 13 - 4 4 33
Somewhat unfavourable 16% 18% 14% 17% 17% 15% 17% 15% 17% 15% 19% 18% 14% 1% 23% - 29% 8% 14%
B . B * - - B
540 308 232 103 165 271 a7 131 199 164 136 195 9% 46 17 - 4 8 37
Very unfavourable 36% 42% 30% 25% 32% 47% 21% 32% 40% 45% 36% 49% 38% 63% 29% - 28% 16% 15%
B c . FG FG arR JLNQR arR JLNQR* R* - - *
514 163 351 144 189 181 85 154 168 107 108 97 99 9 17 - - 34 150
Don't know enough to say either way 34% 22% 46% 35% 37% 31% 39% 37% 33% 29% 28% 24% 40% 12% 29% - - 66% 62%
A * | ™M M KM * m* ** ** JKLMN* | JKLMN
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

[ [ e ] N = B
_ : EalE s
Conservativ| Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (8Q) Party of Would spoil
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H | K L M N o P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 m 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
621 283 338 181 187 254 80 157 208 176 41 370 113 8 14 - - 10 65
Justin Trudeau 1% 39% 44% 44% 37% 44% 37% 38% 41% 48% 1% 93% 45% 1% 24% - - 19% 27%
D * GH JLMNQR JMNQR * > = ** * ™M
418 231 186 113 134 171 42 131 146 99 265 64 36 11 10 4 3 2 25
Erin O'Toole 28% 32% 24% 28% 26% 29% 19% 32% 29% 27% 69% 16% 14% 15% 16% 12% 19% 3% 10%
B . F KLMNGR - - - - -
675 304 371 215 213 246 81 174 233 187 106 206 230 17 26 3 1 15 70
Jagmeet Singh 45% 42% A48% 53% 42% 42% 37% 42% 46% 51% 28% 52% 92% 23% 45% 12% 10% 29% 29%
A DE * FG JMQR JKMNQR * m* = ** *
220 125 94 86 67 66 46 54 61 58 44 50 53 9 32 - 1 4 26
Annamie Paul 15% 17% 12% 21% 13% 11% 21% 13% 12% 16% 11% 13% 21% 13% 54% - 10% 7% 11%
B DE . JKR * JKLMQR* - - *
220 141 79 61 71 89 54 69 53 45 37 44 23 65 13 - 1 7 30
Yves-Francois Blanchet 15% 19% 10% 15% 14% 15% 25% 17% 10% 12% 10% 1% 9% 89% 23% - 9% 13% 12%
B HI* H JKLNQR* JKL* = ** *
206 124 82 93 70 44 50 68 51 37 65 36 20 11 1 29 6 5 22
Maxime Bernier 14% 17% 11% 23% 14% 8% 23% 16% 10% 10% 17% 9% 8% 15% 19% 100% 43% 10% 9%
B DE E HI* HI KLR * KL* - - *

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

_ : EalE s
Conservativ| Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (C)) Party of Would spoil|
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H | N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 m 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
791 419 373 195 289 307 115 232 269 175 333 26 133 63 44 29 15 29 119
Justin Trudeau 53% 57% 48% 48% 57% 53% 53% 56% 53% 48% 87% 7% 53% 85% 76% 100% 100% 57% 49%
B C * | KLNQR K KLQR* KLR* = ** K* K
728 381 347 184 251 294 99 183 244 202 68 278 162 49 41 26 12 18 75
Erin O'Toole 49% 52% 45% 45% 49% 51% 45% 44% 49% 55% 18% 70% 65% 67% 69% 88% 81% 35% 31%
B . GH JaR JaR Jar* Jar* ** ** > J
578 341 237 132 199 247 87 155 193 142 223 156 13 46 24 26 13 13 64
Jagmeet Singh 39% 47% 31% 32% 39% 43% 40% 37% 38% 39% 58% 39% 5% 63% 41% 88% 90% 26% 26%
B C * KLNQR LR KLNQR* L* = ** L L
644 375 268 162 216 266 68 198 216 161 212 205 70 39 13 24 12 1 58
Annamie Paul 43% 52% 35% 39% 42% 46% 31% 48% 43% 44% 55% 52% 28% 53% 22% 80% 80% 22% 24%
B . F F LNQR LNQR LNQR* * - - *
694 407 288 185 230 279 77 184 249 184 224 223 105 3 30 28 13 9 58
Yves-Francois Blanchet 46% 56% 37% 45% 45% 48% 35% 44% 50% 50% 59% 56% 42% 4% 51% 96% 91% 18% 24%
B * F F LMQR LMQR MQR * MQR* = ** m* M
780 441 339 173 251 356 83 193 284 220 209 264 131 54 30 - 8 13 71
Maxime Bernier 52% 61% 44% 42% 49% 61% 38% 47% 57% 60% 55% 67% 52% 74% 52% - 57% 25% 29%
B D * FG FG QR JLaR QR JLNQR* QRrR* ** o *

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd




